Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:- Sanction of deputation of Shri Sarvesh Rai, IFS, PCCF(Wildlife)/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K, to New Delhi.

Reference:- Letter No. CWW-Estb/152/2023-03/516 dated 06-11-2023 from PCCF(WL)/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K.

Government Order No. :

254 JK (FST) of 2023

Dated:

20 .12.2023

Post facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Sh. Sarvesh Rai, IFS, PCCF(WL)/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K for visiting New Delhi in connection with 75th meeting of Standing Committee on National Board for Wildlife on 7th of November 2023, at Mahanadi Conference Hall, 4th Floor, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, New Delhi.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(**Dheeraj Gupta**), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No: FST-Ser/31/2021-02

Dated: 20.12.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museum, J&K.
- 4. PCCF(WL)/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.

6. I/c Website/Government Order file/Stock file (w.3.s.c).

(Mohammad Arshad

Under Secretary to the